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(See Table for Details)
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Removable Pole Cap with 
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Drilling per Customer Speci�cations

Maximum EPA with 1.3 Gust Factor:

Gauge

Top Width (in.)

Butt Width (in.)

Base Width (in.)
Bolt Circle (in.)

Base Thickness (in.)

Anchor Bolt Size (in.)

Bolt Circle Range (in.)

Pole Weight (lbs.)
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25

11

4

4

10.5

9.5

3.75

0.75

0.75 ×  30 × 3

8-11

240

8.3

6

4.25
3

90 mph:

100 mph:

110 mph:

120 mph:

Square Feet

Square Feet

Square Feet

Square Feet

Specification Table

Nunting Height (ft.)

Bolt Projection (in.)

Color: Dark Bronze

Product Description

Pole Top Options:  A removable plastic pole cap is provided if the pole is 
drilled for attaching light �xtures. The drill pattern and drill orientation
needs to be provided by the customer unless Energy Light �xture s are used
for the project. If a tenon option is selected, a steel tenon will be provided.
A 23/8 inch diameter tenon with a 4 inch length is standard; however, the
customer needs to con�rm the appropriate tenon size required f or the
project.

Pole Shaft: Commercial quality welded steel tubing of 1 piece construction
with a minimum yield strength of 55,000 psi is used to fabricate the pole
shaft.

Handhole:  3 X 5 inches tall reinforced handhole is provided at 18 inches
from the base. A cover with a single screw to secure the latch mechanism is
also provided.

Base Cover: A 2 piece metal base cover is provided along with hardware to
securely attach the 2 pieces together after pole installation.

Anchor Bolts:  A set of 4 galvanized steel anchor bolts is provided with each
pole assembly. Each bolt includes 2 nuts and 2 washers. A portion of the
anchor bolt is threaded for securing and leveling the pole with the provided
nuts and washers. An actual size paper anchor bolt template is included.
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