



Specification Table		
Nutting Height (ft.)	A	25
Gauge	B	11
Top Width (in.)	C	4
Butt Width (in.)	D	4
Base Width (in.)	E	10.5
Bolt Circle (in.)	F	9.5
Bolt Projection (in.)	G	3.75
Base Thickness (in.)	H	0.75
Anchor Bolt Size (in.)	I	0.75 x 30x3
Bolt Circle Range (in.)	-	8-11
Pole Weight (lbs.)	-	240

Maximum EPA with 1.3 Gust Factor:		
90 mph:	8.3	Square Feet
100 mph:	6	Square Feet
110 mph:	4.25	Square Feet
120 mph:	3	Square Feet

Product Description

- **Pole Top Options:** A removable plastic pole cap is provided if the pole is drilled for attaching light fixtures. The drill pattern and orientation needs to be provided by the customer unless Energy Light fixtures are used for the project. If a tenon option is selected, a steel tenon will be provided. A 23/8 inch diameter tenon with a 4 inch length is standard; however, the customer needs to confirm the appropriate tenon size required for the project.
- **Pole Shaft:** Commercial quality welded steel tubing of 1 piece construction with a minimum yield strength of 55,000 psi is used to fabricate the pole shaft.
- **Handhole:** 3 X 5 inches tall reinforced handhole is provided at 18 inches from the base. A cover with a single screw to secure the latch mechanism is also provided.
- **Base Cover:** A 2 piece metal base cover is provided along with hardware to securely attach the 2 pieces together after pole installation.
- **Anchor Bolts:** A set of 4 galvanized steel anchor bolts is provided with each pole assembly. Each bolt includes 2 nuts and 2 washers. A portion of the anchor bolt is threaded for securing and leveling the pole with the provided nuts and washers. An actual size paper anchor bolt template is included.
- **Color:** Dark Bronze

